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NORTH CAROLINA 

 
DEWITTS OUTDOOR SPORTS, LLC 
ELLERBE, NC 
10/5/2019 
FUN SHOOT 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: FUN SHOOT 
39 Attended 
M1 RAY REAVES 90 
M2 SKIP WOODY 80 
M3 GARY A STURGILL 80 
AA1 GREGORY ERWIN 87 
AA2 DAVID H SANDERS 77 
AA3 STANLEY E MILLWOOD 75 
A1 MICHAEL L JOHNSON 71 
A2 WILLIAM S FRANK 71 
A3 TOM PROCTOR 70 
B1 TAYLOR PATTERSON 74 
B2 ALAN MISENHEIMER 74 
B3 DEAN HARRISON 72 
C1 MICHAEL P ROULEAU 79 
C2 JIMMY SYKES 67 
C3 RICHARD HINES 63 
D1 KEN DIX 66 
D2 WILLIAM P ANDERSON - J 59 
D3 JOHN C HARTSELL 53 
E1 RICK DRISCOLL 58 
E2 ROBERT C CONGER 54 
E3 MARVIN E WATERS - II 28 
VTCH RAY REAVES 90 
VTRU GARY A STURGILL 80 
VT3 MICHAEL P ROULEAU 79 
SVCH TOM PROCTOR 70 
SVRU JIMMY SYKES 67 
SV3 KIT BARKER 59 
SSCH SKIP WOODY 80 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 2: FUN SHOOT 
27 Attended 
M1 RAY REAVES 93 
M2 CAMERON HICKS 83 
M3 SKIP WOODY 75 
AA1 JOHN MARTIN GIBSON 83 
AA2 DAVID H SANDERS 83 
AA3 DAVID B GURKIN 80 
A1 LES MCNEILL 72 
A2 WILLIAM S FRANK 69 
B1 ALAN MISENHEIMER 75 
B2 TERRY L BARNHARDT 72 
B3 DEAN HARRISON 66 
C1 STEVE L BURLEYSON 70 
C2 MICHAEL P ROULEAU 70 
C3 NICHOLAS S FRANCIOSE 68 
D1 ALLEN WAGNER 64 
D2 JOHN C HARTSELL 62 
D3 DAVID POLNY 46 
E1 ROBERT C CONGER 53 
E2 RICK DRISCOLL 51 
E3 MARVIN E WATERS - II 42 
VTCH RAY REAVES 93 
VTRU JOHN MARTIN GIBSON 83 
VT3 DAVID B GURKIN 80 
SVCH TERRY L BARNHARDT 72 
SVRU JOHN C HARTSELL 62 
SV3 RICK DRISCOLL 51 
SSCH SKIP WOODY 75 
 
DEEP RIVER S/C & SHOOTING SCHOOL 
SANFORD, NC 
10/12/2019 
OCTOBER FUN SHOOT 

 
SPORTING - 20 GAUGE A 1: OCTOBER 
FUN SHOOT 
20 Attended 
M1 SKIP WOODY 41 
AA1 MICHAEL R STANTON - US 36 
AA2 STANLEY E MILLWOOD 36 
A1 LES MCNEILL 37 
B1 RONALD E CLANTON 33 
B2 DOUG PARSONS 32 
B3 DAVID J COFFMAN 31 
C1 MARK FERRARO 37 
C2 MICHAEL P ROULEAU 34 
C3 NICHOLAS S FRANCIOSE 29 
D1 KEITH FANCHER 30 
D2 RANDAL DONOVAN 29 
D3 JOHN C HARTSELL 24 
E1 CHIP WELLS 28 
E2 GRANTLAND L ONEAL 18 
E3 TOM B BURTON 11 
VTCH MARK FERRARO 37 
VTRU MICHAEL P ROULEAU 34 
VT3 RONALD E CLANTON 33 
SVCH MICHAEL R STANTON - US 36 
SVRU DOUG PARSONS 32 
SV3 STEVE MAYO 26 
LYCH SANDRA MAYO 30 
SSCH SKIP WOODY 41 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: OCTOBER 
FUN SHOOT 
49 Attended 
M1 SKIP WOODY 90 
M2 TERRY THROWER 89 
M3 J WES MILLER 83 
AA1 DAN CHRISTOFFERSEN 90 
AA2 ALAN OLDHAM 84 
AA3 DONALD LHEUREUX 83 
A1 MICHAEL L JOHNSON 83 
A2 LES MCNEILL 79 
A3 MATTHEW SPARTZ 77 
B1 DAVID J COFFMAN 79 
B2 WILLIAM G POORBOY 76 
B3 STEVE ARNETT 74 
C1 RICHARD HINES 85 
C2 JERRY L CAMPBELL 80 
C3 JOSH PERKINS 79 
D1 JAMES PATTERSON 82 
D2 PHILLIP J HALL 79 
D3 KEITH FANCHER 71 
E1 CHIP WELLS 71 
E2 BILLY D MURPHY 68 
E3 GRANTLAND L ONEAL 55 
SJCH JOSH PERKINS 79 
VTCH DAN CHRISTOFFERSEN 90 
VTRU TERRY THROWER 89 
VT3 RICHARD HINES 85 
SVCH MICHAEL R STANTON - US 82 
SVRU PHILLIP J HALL 79 
SV3 JAMES E CAMPBELL 79 
LYCH SANDRA MAYO 50 
LYRU KIMBERLY MATTHEWS 47 
SSCH SKIP WOODY 90 
SSRU THOMAS J MATTHEWS 74 
 
HUNTING CREEK 
HARMONY, NC 
10/12/2019 
CHARITY DOVE CLASSIC 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: CHARITY 
DOVE CLASSIC 
33 Attended 

M1 WESLEY ELLIOTT 96 
M2 GARY A STURGILL 84 
M3 JAMEY BARNES 82 
AA1 TERRY F JOHNSON 84 
AA2 JAMES R PAINTER 81 
A1 ZACK SHELTON 80 
A2 DICK STAPLES 74 
B1 ALAN MISENHEIMER 79 
B2 FRANK LONG 73 
B3 BARRON THIESSEN 70 
C1 DAVID M FOLEY 81 
C2 MIKE SHUMAKE 80 
C3 ALBERT RUSSELL 74 
D1 LARRY NEILL 75 
D2 THOM FOWLER 65 
D3 EDDIE WILLIAMS 65 
E1 ROBIN K MILLER 59 
E2 ANTON BEVIS 55 
 
THE FORK, LLC 
NORWOOD, NC 
10/13/2019 
SHADES OF FALL 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: SHADES OF 
FALL 
13 Attended 
M1 CHRIS FERRES 99 
M2 WILLIAM L WALLIS - II 99 
M3 RICHARD CHEEK 96 
A1 MARK O'CALLAGHAN 95 
A2 LEE PICKLER 87 
A3 MATT CHRISTY 81 
B1 DUSTIN CRITTENDEN 93 
B2 AARON R JORDAN 90 
B3 BRUCE C SMITH 78 
D1 BRIAN GWARTZ 78 
D2 JAMES W COGDELL 73 
VTCH LEE PICKLER 87 
SVCH ROBERT L STIPP 93 
SVRU BRUCE C SMITH 78 
SSCH JAMES W COGDELL 73 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: SHADES OF 
FALL 
17 Attended 
M1 RICHARD CHEEK 91 
M2 CHRIS FERRES 89 
M3 JAMES G HART 88 
A1 MARK O'CALLAGHAN 84 
A2 MATT CHRISTY 72 
A3 LEE PICKLER 56 
B1 DUSTIN CRITTENDEN 70 
B2 AARON R JORDAN 61 
B3 BRUCE C SMITH 56 
D1 HUNTER FIPPS 74 
D2 BILL FIPPS 65 
D3 JAMES W COGDELL 58 
JRCH HUNTER FIPPS 74 
VTCH SEAN O'MEARA 84 
VTRU LEE PICKLER 56 
SVCH ROBERT L STIPP 71 
SVRU BRUCE C SMITH 56 
SSCH JOE B CANTEY - III 82 
SSRU JAMES W COGDELL 58 
 
HUNTERS'  POINTE SPORTING CLAYS 
WASHINGTON, NC 
10/19/2019 
SCANC CIRCUIT SHOOT 
 
SPORTING - 20 GAUGE A 2: SCANC 
CIRCUIT SHOOT 

5 Attended 
A1 WILLIAM S FRANK 36 
B1 CHUCK LAUGHRIDGE 34 
B2 DOUG PARSONS 30 
C1 MICHAEL P ROULEAU 22 
D1 ROY PIKE - SR 27 
VTCH MICHAEL P ROULEAU 22 
SVCH CHUCK LAUGHRIDGE 34 
SVRU DOUG PARSONS 30 
SV3 ROY PIKE - SR 27 
 
SPORTING - 28 GAUGE A 3: SCANC 
CIRCUIT SHOOT 
1 Attended 
A1 WILLIAM S FRANK 36 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: SCANC 
CIRCUIT SHOOT 
56 Attended 
M1 JAMEY BARNES 95 
M2 BRIAN DE MOTT 94 
M3 CAMERON HICKS 91 
AA1 DAVID H SANDERS 96 
AA2 ED WAYNE 93 
AA3 DAVID B GURKIN 88 
A1 MATTHEW SPARTZ 88 
A2 MIKE GURKINS 86 
A3 KAMM BUNTING 84 
B1 KEITH ALLIGOOD 93 
B2 RON LANGLEY 90 
B3 GRANT A NAYLOR 86 
C1 SHANON CARTER 86 
C2 TIMOTHY M PROFITT 85 
C3 RICKY COOKE 75 
D1 TRAVIS BIGGS 87 
D2 THOMAS COPELAND 83 
D3 SHANE BIGGS 81 
E1 BECKY TARDIF 65 
SJCH SHANE BIGGS 81 
SJRU KATELYN ALLIGOOD 75 
SJ3 DYLAN BARBER 51 
JRCH THOMAS ROSE 87 
JRRU GRANT A NAYLOR 86 
JR3 HOPE NGUYEN 67 
VTCH DAVID B GURKIN 88 
VTRU STEPHAN HARUTUNIAN 88 
VT3 WILLIAM J MALONSON 86 
SVCH RON LANGLEY 90 
SVRU DONALD MILES 86 
SV3 LARRY CORBETT 83 
LYCH KATELYN ALLIGOOD 75 
LYRU HOPE NGUYEN 67 
LY3 BECKY TARDIF 65 
SSCH RUSS JONES 79 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: SCANC 
CIRCUIT SHOOT 
40 Attended 
M1 BRIAN DE MOTT 95 
M2 CAMERON HICKS 92 
M3 JAMEY BARNES 91 
AA1 DAVID H SANDERS 91 
AA2 PETE DANE 89 
AA3 DAVID B GURKIN 88 
A1 RONNIE BYRD 89 
A2 ZACK SHELTON 87 
A3 MIKE GURKINS 87 
B1 RON LANGLEY 85 
B2 JIM NAVES 80 
B3 CURTIS WOLFARTH 79 
C1 SHANON CARTER 90 
C2 TIMOTHY M PROFITT 84 
C3 DOUGLAS B KOENIG 74 
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D1 THOMAS COPELAND 84 
D2 JASON TEW 81 
D3 CHIP WELLS 73 
E1 BECKY TARDIF 65 
JRCH GRANT A NAYLOR 78 
VTCH RONNIE BYRD 89 
VTRU PETE DANE 89 
VT3 DAVID B GURKIN 88 
SVCH RON LANGLEY 85 
SVRU JAMES H WHITEHURST 83 
SV3 DONALD MILES 81 
LYCH BECKY TARDIF 65 
SSCH RUSS JONES 86 
SSRU CLINT FLEMING 72 
 
KIDDS PLACE SPORTING CLAY RANGE 
HOLLY SPRINGS, NC 
10/26/2019 
SPOOKTACULAR 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: 
SPOOKTACULAR 
39 Attended 
CH RICHARD CHEEK 80 
M1 THOMAS J MATTHEWS 67 
M2 DAVID H SANDERS 65 
AA1 MARK LANDIS 65 
AA2 PETE DANE 62 
A1 LES MCNEILL 67 
A2 JOSEPH E SCHANDEL 66 
B1 HAYDEN MELLOTT 61 
B2 DAVID J COFFMAN 57 
C1 RICHARD HINES 63 
C2 TIMOTHY M PROFITT 56 
D1 ROB ROBERTSON 59 
D2 RANDALL HARRIS 54 
E1 KIMBERLY MATTHEWS 29 
 


